#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reed Exhibition Companies Limited		101/08/2002 I	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Reed Exhibitions Limited
Street Address:	28 The Quadrant
Internal Address:	Gateway House
City:	Richmond, Surrey
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	TW91DN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2808014	INFOSECURITY
Registration Number:	2799503	INFOSECURITY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (336)723-5181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-723-5180

Email: jarcher@ennsandarcher.com

Correspondent Name: Julia C. Archer
Address Line 1: 939 Burke Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INFOSECURITY NAME CHANGE

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0467 \$65,00

900154108

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia C. Archer
Signature:	/jarcher/
Date:	02/05/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Reed Exhibition Cos Name Change source=Reed Exhibition Cos Name Change source=Reed Exhibition Cos Name Change	#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0468



W 27 3

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 678540

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that REED EXHIBITION COMPANIES LIMITED(THE)

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of REED EXHIBITIONS LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 8th January 2002





HC006A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0469

## . SPECIAL RESOLUTION ON CHANGE OF NAME COMPANIES ACT

COMPANY NUMBER	678540	serve en en estado.
COMPANY NAME	THE REED EXHIBITION	COMPANIES LIMITED
At an Extraordinary General duly convened and held at ORIEL HOUSE	al Meeting of the members of the above t:  , 26 THE OUNDRANT,	
SURREY TN		
on the FOURTH	day of UANUARY	20 0 2
The following Special Res	solution was duly passed:	
That the name of the Com	npany be changed to:	
NEW NAME RE	ED EXHIBITIONS LI	MITED
	<b>\</b>	
Signature: Chairman, Dir	rector, Secretary or Officer of the Compa	ny
Notes:		
% ffee motor		

NB. The copy resolution must be filed with the Registrar of Companies within 15 days after the passing of the resolution. Please insert name and address to which the certificate is to be sent.

Certified True Copy

Robert Rigby-Hall

Director

Dated this 4 day of JANUARY 2002

A18 \*\*ANQI COMPANIES HOUSE

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0470

Certified True Copy

Robert Rigby-Hall

day of

Director

Dated this

2002

REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0471

RECORDED: 02/05/2010